## Proposal Submitted By: Tracey Schafer

Company Name: KIT Communications

Company SPIN: 143038619 Contact Name: Tracey Schafer

Contact E-mail: tracey@kit-communications.com

Contact Phone: 717-507-1755

						To be completed by vendor			Only require
School/Building Name	PEPPM Category	Manufacturer Name	Description (optional)	Model Number	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price		Equivalent	Equivalent
						Price/Unit	(quantity * unit price)	Make	Model
Manheim Township High School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	Model Hamber	36	\$202.15	\$7,277.40	Make	Wiodei
Manheim Township High School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 24-port patch panels	PP2-304/24P	30	\$48.50	\$97.00		
Manheim Township High School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	81	\$4.98	\$403.38		
Manheim Township High School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - single-mode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2438-LC/SC-3M	3	\$9.40	\$28.20		
Manheim Township High School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - multimode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-LC	FB4-2466-LC/LC-3M	2	\$9.40	\$18.80		
Manheim Township High School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - multimode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2223-LC/SC-3M	6	\$8.41	\$50.46		
Manheim Township Middle School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	133 2223 20,30 3	69	\$202.15	\$13,948.35		
Manheim Township Middle School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 48-port patch panels	PP2-305/48P	2	\$79.18	\$158.36		
Manheim Township Middle School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 24-port patch panels	PP2-304/24P	1	\$48.50	\$48.50		
Manheim Township Middle School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	77	\$4.98	\$383.46		
Manheim Township Middle School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - single-mode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2438-LC/SC-3M	1	\$9.40	\$9.40		
Manheim Township Middle School	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - single-mode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2223-LC/SC-3M	4	\$8.41	\$33.64		
andis Run Intermediate Center	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	. 55 2225 20/30-3101	17	\$202.15	\$3,436.55		
andis Run Intermediate Center	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	17	\$4.98	\$84.66		
andis Run Intermediate Center	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - single-mode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2438-LC/SC-3M	1/	\$9.40	\$9.40		
andis Run Intermediate Center	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - single-mode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-LC	FB4-2466-LC/LC-3M	2	\$9.40	\$18.80		
Brecht Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	1 B4-2400-LC/ LC-3IVI	30	\$202.15	\$6,064.50		
Brecht Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 48-port patch panels	PP2-305/48P	1	\$79.19	\$79.19		
Brecht Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 24-port patch panels	PP2-304/24P	1	\$48.50	\$48.50		
Brecht Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	33	\$4.98	\$164.34		
Brecht Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - multimode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2223-LC/SC-3M	33	\$8.41	\$16.82		
Bucher Elementary/District Office	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	FB3-2223-LC/3C-3IVI	14	\$202.15	\$2,830.10		
Bucher Elementary/District Office	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 24-port patch panels	PP2-304/24P	2	\$48.50	\$145.50		
Bucher Elementary/District Office	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	14	\$4.98	\$69.72		
Bucher Elementary/District Office	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - single-mode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-LC	FB4-2594-LC/LC-3M	14	\$10.39	\$20.78		
Veff Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	FB4-2394-LC/LC-3IVI	36	\$202.15	\$7,277.40		
Veff Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	38	\$4.98	\$189.24		
Veff Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - multimode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-ST	FB6-2564-LC/ST-3M	36	\$8.41	\$33.64		
Veff Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - inditinioue, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SI	FB5-2438-LC/SC-3M	1	\$9.40	\$9.40		
Veff Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Reroute and terminate 50' of single-mode fiber; 6 strands; SC connectors	FB3-2436-LC/3C-3IVI	1	\$1.290.00	\$1,290.00		
Nitrauer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points		39	\$202.15	\$1,230.00		
Nitrauer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 48-port patch panels	PP2-305/48P	1	\$79.19	\$7,883.83		
Nitrauer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 24-port patch panels	PP2-303/48P	1	\$48.50	\$48.50		
Nitrauer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	43	\$4.98	\$214.14		
Nitrauer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Provide/install 6 strands 50 micron multimode fiber between MDF and IDF (approx 250		43	\$2,682.00	\$2,682.00		
Nitrauer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Fiber patch cables - multimode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2223-LC/SC-3M	2	\$8.41	\$2,082.00		
Reidenbaugh Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	FB3-2223-LC/3C-3IVI	39	\$202.15	\$7,883.85		
Reidenbaugh Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 24-port patch panels	PP2-304/24P	39	\$48.50	\$1,003.03		
Reidenbaugh Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable		CAT6PL-03-BL	48	\$40.30	\$239.04		
	Cabling	Primus Cable Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables Fiber patch cables - multimode, duplex, 3 meters, LC-SC	FB5-2223-LC/SC-3M	48	\$4.98	\$33.64		
Reidenbaugh Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable Primus Cable		FB3-ZZZ3-LC/3C-3IVI	31	\$202.15	\$6,266.65		
Schaeffer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable Primus Cable	Installation of new Category 6 plenum-rated network drops for access points	PP2-304/24P	31	\$48.50	\$6,266.65		
Schaeffer Elementary	<del>                                     </del>		Category 6 24-port patch panels	· ·	1	\$48.50 \$4.98	\$48.50		
Schaeffer Elementary	Cabling	Primus Cable	Category 6 plenum-rated RJ45 3' patch cables	CAT6PL-03-BL	31	\$4.98	\$154.38		

\$69,958.37

Dundled Massants						
T:£4	Bundled Warranty					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
Fifteen	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
Fifteen	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
Fifteen	(15) year Limited Product Warranty on Cable (Erate limited to 3 years)					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
One (1	Year Limited Product Warranty.					
	Year Limited Product Warranty.					